

CNR No. DLNW01-009796-2024  
SC No. 788-24  
State v. Lokesh Gupta & Ors.  
FIR No. 480/24  
PS Subhash Place  
u/s.302/34 IPC

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused Lokesh and Harsh produced from JC.

Accused Priyanshu and Vijay on court bail.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Adv. for all accused.

FSL result (Chem.) received.

FSL result (Bio.) is awaited.

**List on 08.01.2025 for arguments on charge.**

Notice be issued to the IO for the next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb