

CNR No. DLNW01-009796-2024
SC No. 788-24
State v. Lokesh Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 480/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s.302/34 IPC

26.11.2024

File is taken up again on an application for bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Lokesh.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Adv. for applicant/accused.

Arguments on bail are heard.

List on 27.11.2024 for order on bail application.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb