

CNR No. DLNW01-009796-2024
SC 788-24
State v. Lokesh Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 480/24
PS Subhash Place
u/s.302/34 IPC

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused Harsh @ Rishi produced from JC.

Other three accused on court bail.

Sh. Abhishek Rana, proxy for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Adv.
for all accused.

Complainant in person.

IO/Inspt. Rajesh is present.

FSL result is yet not received.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that they
will argue the matter only after the FSL result is received.

Letter be sent to the Director, FSL to expedite the
examination of exhibits and submit the report on or before the
next date of hearing.

List on 05.04.2025 for arguments on charge.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb