

SC No. 788/24  
State Vs. Lokesh Gupta & Ors.  
FIR No. 480/24  
PS Subhash Place  
U/s 302/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009796-2024

05.04.2025

*Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.*

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Harsh @ Rishi produced from J/C.

Other three accused on bail in person.

Sh. Abhishek Rana, Advocate for the accused persons.

Complainant Ramji Lal is present.

Communication received from the FSL, Rohini that the result of Physics Division shall be ready by 19.06.2025.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on **14.05.2025** for purpose fixed.

**Reader**  
**05.04.2025**