

CNR No. DLNW01-009796-2024

SC 788-24

State v. Lokesh Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 480/24

PS Subhash Place

u/s. 302/34 IPC

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused Harsh @ Rishi produced from JC.

Other three accused on bail.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Adv. for all accused.

FSL result is yet to be received.

Present case is transferred to the court of Sh. Vikram, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge-02, North-West District, for disposal as per law, where the same shall be taken up on 17.05.2025.

Ahlmad to send the file complete in all respect before the transferee court well in time.

Accused in JC be produced before transferee court on 17.05.2025.

Accused on bail to appear before transferee court on 17.05.2025.

Reader and Ahlmad to make their respective entries in registers, records and CIS.

Copy of this order be retained by the Ahlmad and copy of this order be sent with the file on transfer.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi(sb)