

SC 788-2024
STATE Vs. LOKESH GUPTA AND ORS.
FIR No. 480/2024
(Subhash Palace)

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harsh produced from JC.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Abhishek Rana and Sh. Pradeep Rana, Id. Counsels for
accused persons.
Sh. Ramji Lal, complainant in person.

Arguments on charge heard. Prima facie offence punishable
under Section 302/34 IPC is made out against all accused persons.
Accordingly charge framed to which accused persons pleaded not guilty
and claimed trial.

Public witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 14.08.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.05.2025**