

IA-1  
Bail Matter SC 788-2024  
State Vs. Harsh @ Rishi  
FIR No. 480/2024  
PS Subhash Place

20.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Pradeep Rana and Sh. Abhishek Rana, Ld.  
Counsel for applicant/ accused.

As per Ld. Counsel this is the application u/s 483  
BNSS for granting regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/  
accused Harsh @ Rishi.

Reply to the application filed by the IO.

Arguments heard. However, as no time left, put up  
for orders on 21.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2025