

20

SC 788/2024

STATE Vs. LOKESH GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR NO. 480/2024

PS (Subhash Palace)

13.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and he is also looking after the work of other court.

Present: Ms. Sarita Rani, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Lokesh, Priyanshu and Vijay are present on bail.

Accused Harsh @ Rishi produced from JC through VC.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed by the Ld. Counsel on behalf of Complainant.

PW 1 Rtd. ACP Mahesh Kumar is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Ramji Lal is present and discharged unexamined.

Production warrant be issued for physical appearance of accused Harsh @ Rishi for NDOH.

Let summons be issued to PW Ramji Lal, PW Mahesh and PW Concerned officer, CPCR PHQ, PCR Unit for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 02.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.01.2026