

26 SC 788/2024
STATE Vs. LOKESH GUPTA AND ORS. 480/2024
(Subhash Palace)

20.05.2026

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has additional duty in PDJ, North.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abhishek Rana, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Accused Harsh produced from JC.
All remaining accused persons are present.
Sh. Gaurav Sood, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant.

PW-2 Ramji Lal is partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred due to paucity of time. Let him be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Request received from concerned officer CPCr (PHQ) W/Ct. Jyoti for her exemption today. Let her be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to witness mentioned at serial No. 20, 21, 22 & 32 in the list of prosecution witnesses for the NDOH.

IO of the present case i.e. Insp. Rajesh Kumar Jha shall remain present positively on the NDOH. Copy of this order be also sent to the IO alongwith summons.

MHC(M) be also summoned alongwith case property, if any, for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.08.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.05.2026